



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 244 of 2026

Kumar Abhijeet Sahoo

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Prasanjeet Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Raj Bhushan Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

01.

(Through hybrid Mode)

List this matter on 05.03.2026 to enable Mr. P. Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Petitioner to produce the copy of the order sheet or instructions as to the developments after 25.10.2025 in the learned Court below.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

Subhalaxmi